

R10-1127 - Tutoring Services

Project Overview

Project Details	
Reference ID	R10-1127
Project Name	Tutoring Services
Project Owner	Clint Pechacek
Project Type	RFP
Department	Equalis
Budget	\$0.00 - \$0.00
Project Description	Education Service Center, Region 10 ("Region 10 ESC") is seeking proposals for the procurement of Tutoring Services. Responses will be accepted until 11/11/2021 at 2:00 PM. All times are Central Standard Time.
Open Date	Oct 15, 2021 9:00 AM CDT
Close Date	Nov 11, 2021 2:00 PM CST

Highest Scoring Supplier	Score
NCS Pearson, Inc.	87.33 pts

Seal status

Requested Information	Unsealed on	Unsealed by

Proposal (Response to Section 2)	Nov 11, 2021 2:17 PM CST	Clint Pechacek
Pricing	Nov 11, 2021 2:17 PM CST	Clint Pechacek

Scoring Summary

Active Submissions

	Total	Products and Pricing	Performance Capability	Qualifications and Experience	Value Add
Supplier	/ 100 pts	/ 40 pts	/ 30 pts	/ 20 pts	/ 10 pts
NCS Pearson, Inc.	87.33 pts	35 pts	28 pts	18 pts	6.333 pts
Tutor.com	78.33 pts	31.33 pts	25.33 pts	16 pts	5.667 pts
TutorMe	77.33 pts	31 pts	25.67 pts	15.33 pts	5.333 pts
iTutor.com	73 pts	29.67 pts	22 pts	15.67 pts	5.667 pts
Sylvan Learning Center	69.33 pts	31 pts	21 pts	14 pts	3.333 pts
Varsity Tutors LLC	68.67 pts	29.67 pts	18.33 pts	14.67 pts	6 pts

	Total	Products and Pricing	Performance Capability	Qualifications and Experience	Value Add
Supplier	/ 100 pts	/ 40 pts	/ 30 pts	/ 20 pts	/ 10 pts
Paper Education	67.33 pts	29 pts	18 pts	15 pts	5.333 pts
studentnest	67 pts	30 pts	19.33 pts	12 pts	5.667 pts
Littera Education	62.67 pts	28 pts	16.67 pts	12.33 pts	5.667 pts
One on One Learning	62 pts	29 pts	17.33 pts	12.67 pts	3 pts
Ohana DFW Learn 1 LLC dba Sylvan Learning of West Richardson	61.33 pts	28.67 pts	18 pts	9.667 pts	5 pts
Air Tutors, LLC	59.33 pts	24.33 pts	21.33 pts	9 pts	4.667 pts
Etutorworld	58.67 pts	29 pts	15.67 pts	9.667 pts	4.333 pts
Huntington Learning Center	54 pts	25 pts	16.67 pts	9.333 pts	3 pts

	Total	Products and Pricing	Performance Capability	Qualifications and Experience	Value Add
Supplier	/ 100 pts	/ 40 pts	/ 30 pts	/ 20 pts	/ 10 pts
SiSTEM Tutoring Agency	53.67 pts	24.67 pts	15 pts	10.33 pts	3.667 pts

Eliminated Submissions

	Products and Pricing	Performance Capability	Qualifications and Experience	Value Add
Supplier	/ 40 pts	/ 30 pts	/ 20 pts	/ 10 pts
Taksha Smartlabz	-	-	-	-

Reason

Supplier	Disqualified by	Reason
Taksha Smartlabz	Clint Pechacek	Non-responsive